
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:20:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

        

-300
-200

-100

0

100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -300
 
 mx: 242
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 13.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -586
 
 mx: 562
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1325
 
 mx: 1501
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 21.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.  Part 14/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:21:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -228
 
 mx: 242
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -126
 
 mx: 81
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 33.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1325
 
 mx: 1501
 
 µ: -24.7
 
 σ: 24.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.  Part 126/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:21:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -249
 
 mx: 208
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -246
 
 mx: 288
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1103
 
 mx: 690
 
 µ: -24.5
 
 σ: 24.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.  Part 50/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:21:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

49.0 49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -262
 
 mx: 201
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -417
 
 mx: 435
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1059
 
 mx: 925
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 23.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.  Part 114/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:21:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -187
 
 mx: 112
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -174
 
 mx: 77
 
 µ: -22.4
 
 σ: 34.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -875
 
 mx: 778
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 25.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.  Part 75/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:21:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -217
 
 mx: 134
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -579
 
 mx: 477
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 34.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -824
 
 mx: 647
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 22.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.  Part 73/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:21:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -212
 
 mx: 143
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -199
 
 mx: 145
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -784
 
 mx: 799
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 23.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.  Part 10/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:21:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -300
 
 mx: 131
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -202
 
 mx: 170
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 33.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -758
 
 mx: 660
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 22.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.  Part 112/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:21:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -222
 
 mx: 189
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 188
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 34.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -743
 
 mx: 666
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 23.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.  Part 32/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:21:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -116
 
 mx: 144
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 13.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -299
 
 mx: 234
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 33.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -631
 
 mx: 719
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 22.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49788 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000.  Part 4/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 08:21:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_065222__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:52:23.356.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -53
 
 mx: 27
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 13.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -104
 
 mx: 59
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 33.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -96
 
 mx: 70
 
 µ: -24.7
 
 σ: 20.9


